

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4459 of 1997

Ram Swaroop & Anr. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Mahindru & Ors. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date : 09/12/2003 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. Ashok Grover, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Grover, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. E.C.Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Ashok Grover, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants, commenced his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 12.25 p.m. Thereafter, Mr.E.C.Agrawala, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, commenced his arguments and concluded at 2.15 p.m. Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(N. Annapurna) (S. Thapar) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master PS to Registrar Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS CITED

1. AIR 1932 Allahabad 617 at 621
2. ILR 1936 (58) All. 1034
3. Himachal Pradesh Land Revenue Act